

POCSO Case No. 43/2015

Order No. 31, dt. 22.02.2019 :-

Out of four(4) accused persons on C.B, two(2) accused persons are present in court by filing hazira and remaining two(2) accused persons are absent by filing a petition on the ground stated therein. Perused the petition. Considered. Considering the ground prayer is allowed. Today is fixed for E.R of W.A of accused Pinky Roy and Binay Roy. No E.R of W.A is received but received a report from ASI of Pundibari P.S that accused Binay Roy is arrested in connection with case being no. NDPS-36/15 pending in the court of Ld. Additional District and Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Cooch Behar Sadar and is in J/C.

Issue production warrant against accused Binay Roy.

To 19.03.2019 for production of accused Binay Roy, E.R of W.A of accused Pinky Roy and appearance of other accused persons.

Dictated & Corrected,

**Sd/-
Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch-Behar.**

**Sd/-Madhuchhanda Bose
Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch-Behar.**