

**POCSO Case No. 43/2015**

**Order No. 32, dt. 05.03.2019 :-**

Accused Pinki Roy is produced before the court on the strength of W.A and placed on dock. She files fresh vokalatnama and a petition praying for bail. Copy not served. Petition is taken up for hearing. Heard both sides. Perused the petition. Considered. It is stated that accused is innocent and if she is enlarged on bail she will not flee away. On perusal of record, I find that accused is habitual absentee. So, today I am not inclined to enlarge the accused on bail. Prayer for bail is rejected. Accused is remanded to J/C.

To date for production.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-  
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court  
Cooch-Bihar.

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-  
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court  
Cooch-Bihar.