

POCSO Case No. 43/2015

**Present :- Sri S.P.Sinha, ADJ 1st Court(NDPS), Cooch Behar
In-charge-of ADJ 2nd Court, Cooch Behar**

Order No. 34, dt. 18.04.2019 :-

Accused Pinki Roy is produced from J/C. Accused Binay Roy is also produced from the J/C. Four(4) accused persons on bail namely, Krishna Roy, Rabi Barman, Tina Das and Lata Saha are present by filing hazira. One bail application is filed on behalf of accused Binay Roy. Another bail application is filed on behalf of accused Pinki Roy. Copy served. The bail petition is moved. Heard both sides. Considered. The case is fixed for consideration of charge. Accused Binay Roy is the FIR named principal accused and there are sufficient materials appearing also against another accused Pinki Roy. As such having regard to the materials, I am not inclined to allow the prayer for bail. So, prayer for bail is rejected. Accused persons are remanded to J/C.

To 02.05.2019 for production, appearance, copy and consideration of charge.

Dictated & Corrected,

ADJ 1st Court, Cooch Behar,
In-charge-of
Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch-Behar.

ADJ 1st Court, Cooch Behar,
In-charge-of
Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch-Behar.