

**POCSO Case No. 43/2015**

**Order No. 07, dt. 01.10.2019 :-**

Record is put up by a petition. Accused Binay Modak surrenders before the court by filing a petition and prays for bail on the ground stated therein. Copy not served. He is taken into custody. The bail petition is taken up for hearing. Heard. Considered. Perused the petition. Considered. It is stated that accused was arrested on 26.09.19 for which he could not come to court. The petition is supported by documents. Perused the same. Considered. Considering the ground the prayer of accused is allowed. Accused Binay Modak is permitted to remain in same bail bond.

To date.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO-Court-Cum-  
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court  
Cooch-Bihar.

Judge POCSO-Court-Cum-  
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court  
Cooch-Bihar.