

POCSO Case No. 43 of 2015

Order No.13, dtd. 22.12.2021 :-

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW. 1 and 2.

In view of resolution dtd. 22.12.21 of the Local Bar no step is taken and accordingly the case is adjourned.

To 17.03.22 for evidence of CSW No. 1 and 2.

Issue summons.

A.I bail of accused Binay Roy is extended till next date for the ends of justice.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar
JO Code No. : WB00634