

POCSO Case No. 43/2015

Order No.14, dt. 17.03.2022 :-

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW No. 1 and 2.

Out of six accused persons, three accused persons are present by filing hazira and two accused persons are absent by petitions u/s-317 of Cr.P.C with a prayer to be represented by their Ld Advocates on the ground stated therein.

Perused. Heard. Considered. Prayers are allowed.

A petition is filed by the Ld Advocate for accused Binay Roy praying for issuance of production warrant against him as he is in J/C in connection with NDPS Case no. 91/20 on the ground stated therein.

Perused. Heard. Considered. Prayers are allowed.

S.R of CSW No. 1 and 2 are received after service but witnesses are found absent on repeated calls.

Let the S.Rs be kept with the record.

To 02.05.22 for production, appearance and evidence of CSW No. 1 and 2.

Issue summons accordingly.

Issue production warrant against accused Binay Roy at once.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar
JO Code No. : WB00634

