

**POCSO Case No. 43/2015**

**Present :- Sri Sanjoy Kumar Das,  
Judge POCSO Court-Cum-  
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Cooch Behar, I/C**

**Order No.15, dt. 02.05.2022 :-**

Today is fixed for production, appearance and evidence of CSW No.1 and 2.

Accused Binay |Roy is produced before the court from J/C.

Three accused persons are present by filing respective haziras.

Accused Pinki Roy is absent by a petition u/s-317 of Cr.P.C.

Accused Tina Das is absent by a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein. Perused. Heard.

Considered and prayer is allowed.

Ld P.O is on leave and out of station. I am in charge of this court.

One witness namely Subodh Barman is present but discharged unexamined with a direction to represent on the fixed date positively for evidence.

To 22.08.2022 for production, appearance and evidence of CSW. No. 1 and 2.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-  
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court  
Cooch Behar, I/C

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-  
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court  
Cooch Behar, I/C  
JO Code No. : WB00607