

POCSO Case No.43/2015

Order No. 16, dt. 30.06.2022 :-

Record is put up today by a put up petition.

Perused. Heard. Considered and put up petition is allowed.

A petition is filed by the Ld Advocate for the accused Binay Roy praying for passing order to recall production of warrant on the ground stated therein along with information regarding the acquittal of accused Binay Roy in connection with NDPS Case No.91/20.

Perused the petition. Heard the Ld Advocate.

On perusal of the case record it appears that accused Binay Roy was on A.I bail and on the basis of a petition dtd. 17.03.22 production warrant was issued against accused Binay Roy as he was in J/C in connection with NDPS Case No. 91/20.

Considered and the petition for recalling production of warrant against accused Binay Roy is allowed.

Accordingly recall production warrant.

Released the accused if he is not wanted in any other cases.

To date (22.08.2022) for appearance of six accused persons and evidence of CSW No.1 and 2.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Superintendent, District Correctional Home, Cooch Behar for information.

Dictated & Corrected,

Sd/-S.S.Das
Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar

Sd/-S.S.Das
Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar
JO Code No. : WB00634