

**POCSO Case No. - 43/2015**

**Order No.- 21 dt. 11.09.23**

Today is fixed for app. of 5 accd persons and E/R of W.P & A against accd. Binoy Roy.

Out of 5 accd. Persons on c/b 4 accd are present by filing haziras and accd. Rabi Barman is absent by a ptn praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Perused, Heard, Considered and prayer for time is allowed.

Execution Report of W.P.& A against accd. Binoy Roy is received from Pundibari P.S. with 'Nil' seizure list.

Seen, Let it be kept with record.

Let the case against accd. Binoy Roy be filed for present.

Note accordingly.

To 18.12.2023 for appearance of the 5 accd persons and SDT.

Dictated and Corrected by me,

Judge POCSO Court-Cum  
Addl. Sess. Judge 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Cooch Behar.

Judge Electricity Court  
Addl. Sess. Judge 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Cooch Behar  
J.O. Code No. WB00634.