

**POCSO 43/2015**

Present : Sri M. K. Kundu, ADJ 3<sup>rd</sup> Sadar, Cooch Behar.

O/No. 23 dt. 01.02.2024 :

Today is fixed for app. of 5 accused persons and S.D.T.

Out of 5 accused persons on C.B 3 accd. are present by filing respective haziras and rest 2 accused persons namely Pinki Roy and Rabi Barman are absent by filing separate petitions on the grounds stated therein.

The court is lying vacant.

Seen. Heard. Considered and time petitions are allowed.

To. 07.03.2024 for app. Of 5 accd. persons and S.D.T.

*Dictated and Corrected by me,*

Sd/-  
Judge POCSO Court -cum ADJ I/c  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Sadar, Cooch Behar.

Sd/-  
Judge POCSO-cum ADJ I/c  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Sadar Cooch Behar.  
**J.O. Code No. WB00654**