

**POCSO Case No. 43 of 2015**

**Present :- Sri R. P. Ray , Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T.C., Sadar, Cooch Behar,  
In-charge of Judge POSCO Court-Cum- Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Cooch Behar. JO Code No. : WB00899**

**Order No. 25, dated-18.04.2024 :-**

Today is fixed for appearance of five accused persons and SDT.

Two accused persons namely Lata Saha and Krishna Roy on court bail are present by filing haziras.

Other three accused persons namely Pinky Roy, Tina Das and Rabi Barman are absent by filing separate petitions praying for time for appearance on the grounds stated therein.

Ld. PO is on leave.

Perused. Heard. Considered. Prayers for time are allowed.

Accordingly, case is adjourned.

To 22.05.2024 appearance of five accused persons and SDT.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-  
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court  
Cooch Behar, I.C.

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-  
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court  
Cooch Behar, I.C.